2070000/5/104

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
·		
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	- 40
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Pnone	<i>∓#)</i>
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
	·	•
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
	•	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		-41
		AL!
	Office Use Onl	v



300087688783

02/08/07--01028--027 **160.00

FILED

2001 FEB -8 P 2: 01

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FIORE

COVER LETTER

TO:			on Sect of Corp	ion orations								
SUBJE	CT;	KA	TA In	vestments, LLC	ited T	ishility Co.		IV)				
				(Name of Lin	TOOL T	naointy Co.	mp.	· y /				
The enc	losed	l Artic	les of (Organization and fee(s) are	e subi	mitted for f	iling.					
Please r	return	all co	espo	ndence concerning this me	atter to	o the follow	vi ng :					
1	Car	los	J. Be	rrocal, Esq.								
•					(Na	me of Person	o)					
,	Jon	es,	Fost	er, Johnston & St	lubb	s, P <u>.</u> A.						
•					(Fir	m/Company	<u>()</u>			فب	_	
	80	! M	aplev	wood Drive, Suit	e 2	2-A				SEC	2001	
•						(Address)				AH A	FEB	
	Jup	oite	, Flo	orida 33458-882	!1					SSE	8	
				(6	City/Si	tate and Zip	Code)		14.0 15.0	U	<u>[</u>
For fur	ther	nforn	nation o	onceming this matter, ple	ase ca	d1:				OF STATE FLORIDA	2: 01	,
Carlo	os J	. <u>Be</u>	roca	I, Esq.	a	t (561		746-745 & Daytime T	5			
			(Name	of Person)		(Area	Cod	e & Daytime T	elephone	Number)		
Enclos	sod i	s a ch	eck fo	r the following amount:	, 1							
□ \$ 125	5.00	Filin	Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	: &	Certified	Cop	iling Fee & y is enclosed)	Certi Cert	60.00 Fi ficate of ified Copy ional copy	Status Dy	&
				Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Reg Div Clif 266	istratision ton F	ourier Addre ion Section of Corporation Building ecutive Cente sec. FL 3230	ons r Circle			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is	B
KATA Investments, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Lim	Ited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
801 Maplewood Drive	801 Maplewood Drive
Suite 22-A	Sulte 22-A
Jupiter, Florida 33458-8821	Jupiter, Florida 33458-8821
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registrations) with an active Florida registration.)	ristered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
The name and the Florida street address of the	e registered agent are:
Carlos J. Berrocal, Esq.	, ω'-< ∞
Nan	
801 Maplewodd Drive, Si	ulte 22-A 위치 있
Florida street (address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Jupiter	FL 33458-8821
City, State	e, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

12 2 31 7. 1

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

3R	Carlos J. Berrocal, Esq.
	801 Maplewood Drive, Suite 22-A
	Jupiter, Florida 33458-8821
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·
	7 SEC 701
	AREB FEB
	SR &
	ing D
	F1007 23
	2: 10 TATE OF 100A

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: February 6, 2007 (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Carlos J. Berrocal, Esq.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Feer:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)